1-31-92 5.5.79	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 46474 Juments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Freedom Communications, Inc. Individual(s)	Name: Nerds4Rent, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 7400 Beaufont Springs Drive City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23225 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached? Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignments) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: September 1, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A Additional numbers at	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,143,997 2,182,118 tached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Mugel, Esquire Internal Address: LeClair Ryan Street Address: 707 East Main Street, Eleventh Floor City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23219	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 2
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/25/1999 DNGUYEN 00000136 2143997 DO NOT US 1 FC:481 25.00 UP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Christopher J. Mugel Name of Person Signing	E THIS SPACE
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Tra- Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	ument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and

TRADEMARK REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0605

Communication all the Hir ginitar



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

the foregoing is a true copy of the ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of Nerds4Rent, Inc. issued September 22, 1998.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: March 03, 1999

goel H. Reck

Clerk of the Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0606

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

September 22, 1998

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

NER_: "RENT, INC. (FORMERLY FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective September 22, 1998 at 10:57 AM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

AMENACPT CIS20460 98-09-11-0039

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0607

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Article 1. The name of the corporation, is hereby deleted in its entirety, and in place thereof, the following language shall be inserted:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Nerds4Rent, Inc. (The "Corporation")
- 2. The foregoing amendment was adopted on the 1st day of September
- 3. The amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders as of the 1 st day of September 1998.
- 4. The undersigned declares that the facts herein stated are true as of September 1, 1998.

Dated September 1, 1998

H. Mark Saunders, Secretary

REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 05/05/1999